

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	21374
Product Name	Best of British Fudge Selection
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>Traditional Toffee</b> - Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER, CREAM</b> , Sea Salt (1%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin. Decorated with Caramel Milk Chocolate: ( <b>MILK, SOYA</b> ).
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>Butterscotch</b> - Sugar, <b>CREAM</b> , Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER</b> (8%), Salt, Vanilla Bourbon Madagascar Bean Paste (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Pure Madagascar Bourbon Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Bean Specks, Thickener: Tragacanth Gum), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin. Decorated with Bronze Metallic Powder.
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>Clotted Cream</b> - Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>CREAM</b> (10%), <b>BUTTER</b> , Vanilla Bourbon Madagascar Bean Paste (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Pure Madagascar Bourbon Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Bean Specks, Thickener: Tragacanth Gum) (1%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt. Decorated with White Chocolate ( <b>MILK, SOYA</b> ).
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>Double Trouble Chocolate</b> - Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER, CREAM</b> , White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring.) (6%), Cocoa Powder (6%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt. Drizzled with White Chocolate.
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>Cherry Bakewell</b> - Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER, CREAM</b> , Dried Cherries (Dried Sour Morrellos Cherries, Sugar, Vegetable Oil) (6%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavouring: Almond, Vanilla Bourbon Madagascar Bean Paste (Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Pure Madagascar Bourbon Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Bean Specks, Thickener: Tragacanth Gum), Salt. Decorated with cherry.
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>Stem Ginger</b> - Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER</b> , Ginger Syrup (Sugar, Water, Ginger (5%)) (10%), <b>CREAM</b> , Stem Ginger (Ginger (80%), Sugar, Water) (5%), Ginger powder (1%), Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin. Decorated with Dark Chocolate ( <b>SOYA</b> ).
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>White Chocolate &amp; Raspberry</b> - Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>CREAM, BUTTER</b> , White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring) (6%), Freeze Dried Raspberries (1%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt, Natural Pink Colouring. Drizzled with white chocolate.
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>Apple Crumble</b> - Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>CREAM, BUTTER</b> , Dried Apple (3%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Cinnamon, Salt. Decorated with a Sugar Pearl.
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<b>Chocolate Fruit &amp; Nut</b> - Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>CREAM, BUTTER</b> , Cocoa Powder (6%), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) (3%), <b>WALNUTS</b> (3%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt. Decorated with <b>WALNUT</b> .
	<b>ALL Flavours - Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Made with no gluten containing ingredients.</b>
Net Quantity	190g
Storage Instructions	Ambient, away from direct sunlight
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y